GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 610
TO BE ANSWERED ON THURSDAY, DECEMBER 04, 2025
LAUNCH OF FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC SATELLITES
610. SHRI KESRIDEVSINH JHALA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

@ the details of foreign and domestic satellites launched by the country during the last decade;

(b) the manner in which these numbers compare with the previous decade; and

(© the details of money spent and revenue generated along with the projected growth in

this sector?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):
N——
(a) & (b)
India has launched the following number of foreign and domestic satellites in the last 20 years:

Number of Satellites launched

January, 2004 to December, 2013 January, 2014 to November, 2025

Foreign Satellites 31 398

Domestic Satellites 23 56

(c) M/s. NewSpace India Limited (NSIL), a commercial arm of ISRO got incorporated in the year
2019, and total revenue generated by NSIL through Launch Service (From FY 2019-20 till FY
2024-25) is approximately INR 2572 Crore.

Money spent by NSIL to generate the above revenue from Launch Service (From FY 2019-20 till FY 2024-25) is approximately INR 1985 Crore.
The launch service market has become highly competitive with multiple global players and the

NSIL puts its efforts to sustain its share in the global market.
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